TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PREVIOUSLY RECORDED 02/24/1994 AT REEL/FRAME 1165/0313

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	08/17/2010	Bank: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENVEO CORPORATION, F/K/A MAIL-WELL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8310 S. Valley Highway, Suite 400	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0555939	MAIL-WELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)837-6269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 837-6550

Email: kuhn@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address Line 2: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341.0001 PMK/ESP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0428 **JP \$40.00 055593**8

900169870

Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/
Date:	08/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=RELEASE REEL FRAME 1165-0313#page1.tif source=RELEASE REEL FRAME 1165-0313#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0429

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 24, 1994, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1165/0313, Cenveo Corporation (f/k/a Mail-Well Corporation), a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Banque Paribas, a bank formed under the laws of France ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, but without representation, recourse or warranty, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 17, 2010.

BNP Paribas

(as successor by merger to Banque Paribas),

as Agent

Name: EVAN GIANOUKAKI)

Title: Dillion

By: Ja L. Mal Name: sean L. Maclones

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0430

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

REG. NO.	REGISTERED	MARK
0555939	March 11, 1952	MAIL-WELL
A149541.A.1411		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 08/20/2010